2019 of Rupees Thirty Million and Two Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty-nine and Cents Ninety-nine only                                                                                                                  
(Rs. 30,002,259.99) together with further interest on a sum 
of Rupees Twenty-eight Million only (Rs. 28,000,000.00) 
at the rate of Sixteen Decimal Five Per Centum (16.5%) 
per annum from 10th September, 2019 up to the date of 
satisfaction of the total debt due together with the costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments

[...]

dated 17.10.2019, P. K. E. Senapathi, Licensed Auctioneer 
of Colombo, will sell by public auction on 09.12.2019 at 
11.30 a.m. at the spot. The property and premises described 
in the schedule hereto for the recovery of as at 10th May, 
2019 of Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-six Million Eight 
Hundred and Eighty-two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-
Five and Cents Seven only (Rs. 126,882,945.07)  together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees One Hundred 
and Twenty-two Million Five Hundred and Fifty-three 
Thousand Two Hundred Only (Rs. 122,553,200.00)  at the 
rate of Thirteen per centum (13%) per annum and further 
interest on further sum of Rupees Two Million and Four 
Hundred Thousand Only (Rs. 2,400,000.00) at the rate of 
Eleven Per Centum (11%) per annum from 11th May, 2019 
to date of satisfaction of the total debt together with the costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if 
any) since received.

THE SCHEDULE

All that divided and defi ned allotments of land marked

[...]

in the schedule hereto for the recovery of as at 20th Febraury, 
2019 of Rupees Twelve Million Nine Hundred Forty-four 
Thousand and Six Hundred Twenty-three and Cents Ninety-
two only (Rs. 12,944,623.92) together with further interest 
on a sum of Rupees Twelve Million Seven Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand only (Rs. 12,750,000.00) at the rate of 
Thirteen Decimal Five per centum (13.5%) per annum from 
21st February, 2019 up to date of satisfaction of the total 
debt together with costs of advertising and other charges 
incurred less payments (if any) since received.

THE SCHEDULE

[...]

The properties and premises described in the schedule hereto for the recovery of as at 09th September, 2019 a 
sum of Rupees Thirty-six Million Six Hundred and Seventy-one Thousand Eight Hundred Six and Cents Thirty-four only 
(Rs. 36,671,806.34)  together with further interest on a sum of Rupees Thirty-four Million Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
only (Rs. 34,450,000.00) at the rate of Fourteen Per centum (14%) per annum from 10th September, 2019 up to date of 
satisfaction of the total debt together with the costs of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if any) since 
received.

THE SCHEDULE

All that Residential Condominium Apartment Parcel marked X/F1/U9 on the First (1st) Floor of the Condominium